

05

09.11.2022

This day is fixed for appearance and charge.

ld. PP in-charge has taken step.

An absent petition has been filed on behalf of the accused person.

ld. Advocate for the accused person has prayed for time.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 16.12.2022 for appearance and charge.

D/C by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
FTC-Ist, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.  
(J.O Code No. WB 742)