

Order No. 18

Dated: 05.01.2024

This day is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused person is present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP-in-charge has taken steps along with three witness namely Ananda Tikadar. He is examined as P.W. 4 cross-examined and discharged.

Fixing 12.02.2024 for evidence.

D/C by me,

Addl. Dist & Sess. Judge,
FTC-Ist, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.
(J.O Code No. WB 742)