

PRESENT : SRI NILANJAN DE, J.O Code WB00716(In Charge)
Sess. Case No. 170 of 2022.

Order No : 26

Dated : 17.01.2025.

Sole accused Ashok Mandal is present by filing hazira.

The witness namely Ratan Kirtania is surrendered today and prayed for bail. He is taken into custody and remanded to JC.

The bail petition filed on behalf of the witness is taken up for hearing.

Heard both sides.

Perused the case record.

In view of the order dated 01.10.2024 the case record and after considering the submission of both the parties I am inclined to release the witness/petitioner on bail. He may be released on execution of PR bond of Rs 1000/- with one surety on condition to attend the court.

Recall the W/A.

To date (18.01.2025) for appearance and evidence.

Ld. APP issues summons upon CSW No 7 at once.

Accused as before.

Addl. Sessions. Judge.I/C
FTC 1st Islampur. U/D.
JO Code WB00716

